L-1REV.:  0/2015www.recom-international.com
Refer to Applications Notes
Constant
Current
Active PFC
Single Output
AC/DC Converter
Features

EN-55015 Compliant
EN-61547 Compliant
EN-61000-3-2 Compliant
EN-61000-3-3 Compliant
Description
These COB LED drivers are available with eleven preset output currents between 350mA and 1050mA.
They are designed to drive COB (Chip On Board) high power LEDs with a forward voltage between
25V and 44VDC from a 230VAC supply (198-264VAC). They operate with efficiencies of up to 90%,
feature active PFC and are fully protected against short circuit, output overvoltage, open-circuit and
over-temperature conditions. The LED drivers are suitable for both independent and built-in installations
and for installations inside furniture.
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Output	 Efficiency	 Rated
Number	 Voltage Range	 Current	 typ.	 Power
	 (VAC)	 (mA)	 (%)	 (W)
RCOB-350	 198-264	 350	 87	 15
RCOB-400	 198-264	 400	 87	 17
RCOB-450	 198-264	 450	 88	 20
RCOB-500	 198-264	 500	 88	 22
RCOB-550	 198-264	 550	 88	 24
RCOB-600	 198-264	 600	 89	 26
RCOB-650	 198-264	 650	 89	 28
RCOB-700	 198-264	 700	 89	 31
RCOB-800	 198-264	 800	 90	 35
RCOB-900	 198-264	 900	 90	 40
RCOB-1050	 198-264	 1050	 90	 46
3 YEAR
war r a n ty
3
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS